revenue associated with the amortization of rate case expense, the associated return included in working capital, and the gross-up for
RAFs, which is $11.819 511,114 for water and $11.631519,939 for wastewater. The decreased revenue will result in the rate
reduction recommended by staff on Schedule Nos. 4-A and 4-B.

13) Page 47. Water Rate Base Schedule No. 1-A

14, Page 48. wastewater Rate BaH Schedule No. 1-B

3/22/2012

Page 50f9

15) Page 49. Adiustments Rate Base Schedule No. 1-C

16) Page 50. Capital Structure Schedule No.2

3/22/2012

Page 60f9

17) Page 51, Water Operating Income Schedule No. 3-A

18) Page 52. Wastewater Operating Income Schedule No. 3·B

3/22/2012

Page 7 of9

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/3112010

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

Utility
Adjust
ments

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

Staff
Adjust
ments

Staff
Adjusted
Test Year

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. I10264-WS

Revenue Revenue
Decrease Requirement

2

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance

$439,110

$68,925

$110,312

$191,258

$549.422

$260,183

(~103,778)

($49,568)

~

$210,615

$45,449
10.20"10

$491,093

$210,615

3 Depreciation 68,100 18,040 86,140 (5,057) 81,083 81,083

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 0 51,505 51,505 (4,754) 46,751 2,077 48,828

6 Income Taxes 12.437 27.250 39,687 (16666) 23,021 16,583 39,605

7 Total Operating Expense $149,462 $288,053 ~ ($76,044) $361471 $18,660 $380,131

8 Operating Income ~ ($177.741) $111,907 ($27,734) $84,173 $27.486 $111,659

9 Rate Base $1256,308 $1354,886 $1.351,775 $1.351,775

10 Rate of Return ~ 8.26% 6.23% 8.26%

19) Page 53. Adiustments to Operating Income Schedule No. 3-C

)(

20) Page 54. Water Rates and Four-Year Rate Reduction Schedule No. 4-A

3/22/2012

x

Page 80f9

21) Page 55. Wastewater Rates and Four-Year Rate Reduction Schedule No. 4-8

3/22/2012

Page 9 of9

i.)(l

3/22/2012